			Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00	07/19/2022 02:40 PM
After recording	please return to:	)	MICHAEL L. FALLIS	Pgs=2 AK
Name:	Dakota P. Fallis			
Address:	1225 East 11+h	)	000096062022016280 OFFICIAL RECORD	0 <b>70020022</b> E05
City, State, Zip: Phone:	Medford Or. 9750 1-541-840-6782	<u>74</u> ) )	AMY ELMER, RECOR	DER
Assessor's Parcel Number	010-172-03		- II 055	1.
	· 	Above This	s Line Reserved For Officia	I Use Only—
That _M DOLLARS (\$10.0 quitclaim to as	QUIT CLE WITNESSETH:  Michael Leslie Falo  100), the receipt of which is hereby  a Kota Peper Fa  ad seperate property  ty situated in the town of Rache  vs: (Insert legal description and the co	11:3	oln, State of Nevada, n	nore particularly
A portion	t 4, Block 1, Sunset of the NWY4 and SWY ath R. 55 E. M. D. M.	Acres, Tra 14, NEVH of	seation 36,	1
APNOIO-L	72-03			
Commonl	y known as Raw Land			·
TOGETH or in anywise appe	ER WITH all and singular the teneme rtaining.	ents, hereditaments ar	nd appurtenances thereu	nto belonging
WITNESS	S hand(s) this 194h day of	uly , <del>2018</del> .:	2022	
Mulal	l. Fall			<u> </u>
Signature of Gran Michael L. STATE OF NEVA	Fallis DA )	Signature of o	Grantor	
This instrument wa this 19+4 day of	as acknowledged before me on	SHANNO	ON M. SIMPSON	
**Michaelles		NOT STATE Appt. I	ARY PUBLIC E OF NEVADA No. 11-4057-11	
NOTARY PUBLIC	M. Ninprod	IVIY Appt.	Expires 01-20-2023	

2022-162807

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

## DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 010-172-03 b) c) d) 2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY b)[ Condo/Twnhse 2-4 Plex d) Book: Page: Apt. Bldg Comm'l/Ind'l f) Date of Recording: e) Mobile Home g) Agricultural h) Notes: Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Tax Due 0 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 5 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transering from Pather to Son without Consideration 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity Grantor Signature W. hll x Capacity \_\_\_\_\_ Signature\_ SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION **BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) Print Name: Dakota Pepper Fallis Address: 1225 East 11th Print Name: Michael Leslie Fallis Address: 5202 Grave Ave City: Med ford City: Alamo State: Oregon Zip: 97504 State: Nevada Zip: 89001-2182 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Escrow #: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Address: State: Zip: City: \_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF NEVADA